

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl Case - 136/2021

CNR-WBSP01-008894-2021

Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 20

Dt. 13.08.2025

Out of five accused persons , four accused persons on C/B are absent by petition and another accused person on C/B is present by hazira.

Both the Ld counsels are present.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 05.03.2026 for appearance , hearing petition dated 15/05/2025 and charge.

All the accused persons are directed to must be present by the next date positively.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore